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ADM Add Drop Multiplexer

STM-N VC
G.703 (PDH) STM-N (SDH) STM-M(M=>N)
AON Active Optical Network
ONU OLT

APON ATM Passive Optical Network ATM
ATM
21

ADSL Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line

AA Adaptive Antenna

SMART ANTENNA

ADPCM Adaptive Differential Pulse Code Modulation
8 3 4 ITU-T G.721

32 ADPCM 8000 4 PCM

ADFE Automatic Decree Feedback Equalizer

AMI Alternate Mark Inversion

AON All Optical Net

info@photics.net



. www.photics.net
WWwWWw.0oecr.com

WWW. phorrcs nef bbs.oecr.com

AOWC All Optical Wave Converter

ASK Amplitude Shift Keying

ATPC Automatic Transfer Power Control

ATPC
2dB
AWEF All Wave Fiber
1383nm 1350 1450nm 120

AU Administrative Unit

AUG Administrative Unit Group
STM-N

APD Avalanche Diode

BA Booster(power) Amplifier

BBER Background Block Error Ratio

BBE SES

BR Basic Rate Access

ITU-T ISDN 2B+D B 64K
Bluetooth
10M
iM
CBand C
1525 1560nm 35nm

info@photics.net
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Chirp

C Container C
C-n(11,12,2,3,4),

CSMA/CD Carrier Sense Multiple Access with Collision Detection

CSMA/CA Carrier Sense Multiple Access with Collision Avoidance

802.11
ACK CSMA/CA
MAC ACK
CNR Carrier to Noise Ratio
C/N

CP Cross polarization

DCF Dispersion Compensating Fiber

1310nm

DFF Dispersion-flattened Fiber
1.3um 1.55um

DR Diversity Receiver

info@photics.net
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DPT Dynamic Packet Transport
Cisco -IP

ODM Optical Division Itiplexer

DSF Dispersion-Shifted Fiber
1550nm

DTM Dynamic Synchronous Transfer Mode

DWDM Dense Wavelength Division Multiplexing

DLC Digital loop carrier

DXC Digital cross connect equipment
(G.707)

EA Electricity Absorb Modulation

EB Error Block
SDH "o

ECC Embedded Control Channel

DCC

EDFA Erbium-doped Fiber Amplifier

EDFA 1550 EDFA
WDM

info@photics.net
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EDFA + DWDM + NZDF + PIC

EDFL Erbium-doped Fiber Laser
1550nm

EDFL
WDM DFB F-P EDFL
WDM

ES Errored Second
1

ESR Errored Second Ratio
ES

FEC Forward Error Correction

FWM Four-wave Mixing (FWM) ,

FDMA Frequency Division Multiple Access

FTTB Fiber to the Building
ONU

FTTC Fiber to the Curb
ONU

FTTH Fiber to the Home
ONU

FA Frequency agility

info@photics.net
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CSMF Common Single Mode Fiber
ITU-T.G.652
1310nm 0 36dB km

DSF Dispersion-Shifted Fiber
ITU-T.G.653

AT T

GE Gigabit Ethernet
1997 10

GIF Graded Index Fiber
1-2GHz.km

GS-EDFA Gain Shifted Erbium-doped Fiber Amplifier

1570 1600nm

80nm

GVD Group Velocity Dispersion

1550nm
18ps/(hm.km)

HPF High Pass Filter

HRDS Hypothetical Reference Digital Section

420km,280km  50km

IDLC Integrated DLC

info@photics.net
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IDEN Integrated Digital Enhanced Networks
iDEN 1994 800MHz

GSM PAMR

IEEE 802.3
CSMA/CD

IEEE 802.11
97 IEEE802.11 (PHY)
DSSS FHSS
IEEES02.11 CSMA/CA
RTS/CTS 99 8  802.11
802.11a 802.11b MAC

Jitter
SDH

K Band K 10G-12G

Ku Band Ku 12G-14G

LA Line Amplifier

LEAF Large Effective Area Fiber

1550nm "
72um?2
EDFA
LANE LAN Emulation
ATM ATM

LMDS Local Multipoint Distribution Service
2-10KM 4.8G

info@photics.net
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LOF Loss of Frame
3ms SDH STM-N ims
SDH

LOS Loss of Signal

10us Pd Pd BER=10-3
LOS
LOP Loss of Pointer
8 8 NDF LOP
3 NDF LOP
MI Modulation Instability
CW

MLCM Multi-Level Coded Modulation
64QAM TCM

MMF Multi Mode Fiber

MMDS Multichannel Multipoint Distribution Service

MVDS Multipoint Video Distribution Service

UK 40.5G 42.5G LMDS

MQAM Quadrature Amplitude Modulation

SDH LMDS
64QAM 128QAM

MSOH Multiplex Section Overhead

info@photics.net
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WWW. phorrcs net

MSP Multiplexer Section Protection

SDH

MZ Mach-Zehnder

NA Numerical Aperture

NA
NC Network Connection /
TCP
NEL Network Element Layer
NML Network Management Layer
NE Network Element
NZDSF Non Zero Dispersion Shifted Fiber
ITU-T.G.655 1550nm
ITU-T.G.655 1530-1565nm 0.1-6.0ps nm.km
AT&T TrueWave Corning SMF-LS
1567.5nm 0.07ps nm2.km Corning LEAF "

NNI Network Node Interface

OADM Optical Add Drop Multiplexe
OADM
SDH

OA&M Operations , Administration and Maintenance

info@photics.net
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OFA Optical Fiber Amplifier

ODN Optical Distribution Network

OAN Optical Access Network

OBD Optical Branching Device

OLT Optical Line Terminal

1 ODN/ODT
ONU Optical Network Unit
1 ODN/ODT

OFS Out of Frame Second

1 OOF OFS
OM Optical Multiplex
OMSP Optical Multiplex Section Protect

1+1
OOF Out of Frame
STM-N

OSC Optical Supervisory Channel

O-SNCP Optical Subnetwork Connection Protection

1+1

OSNR Optical Signal to Noise Ratio

info@photics.net
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OTDM Optical Time Division Multiplexing

OTDR Optical Time Domain Reflectmeter

OTN Optical Transmission Net
DWDM OADM OXC
ATM SDH

OMN Optical Transport Network
TMN

OTU Optical Transform Unit
SDH

OXC Optical Cross Connect

Rerouting wavelength

Restoration

PA Pre Amplifier

PMR Private Mobile Radio

PON Passive Optical Network

PAMR Public Access Mobile Radio

Payload

PCM Pulse Code Modulation

info@photics.net
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PDH Plesiochronous Digital Hierarchy

PJE Pointer Justification Count
| D

PMD Polarisation Mode Dispersion

PMD L =1000 PMD. 2 L
km PMD PS KM Gb s IEC
TIA ITU

POS Packet Over SDH POS ,

POH Path Overhead

STM-N

PON Passive Optical Network

PRC Primary Resource Clock

QOS Quality of Service
ATM CTD CDV CER CLR CMR

SECBR ALL service classes QosClasses traffic contract traffic control Raman Effect
f f f=R f+2fR
REG Regenerator
REG

1R 2R 3R

RSOH Regenerator Section Overhead

12
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Radio channel

RTS/CTS Request to Send/ Clear to Send

RTS/CTS
RTS/CTS

3R Regenration ,Reshaping ,Retiming

SBS Stimulated Brillouin Scattering

SCP Service Control Point
SS7 SCP

SD Signal Degrade

SDH Synchronous Digital Hierarchy

SHR Self-healing Hybrid Ring SDH
SDH

SDM Space Division Multiplex
1310nm

SDXC Synchronous Digital Cross Connector
SDH DXC VC

SES Severely Errored Second
1 30%

info@photics.net

/
IEEE802.11

3R

SRS
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SESR Severely Errored Second
SES

SIF Step Index Fiber
, ) 10MHz.km

SMF Single Mode Fibre

SMN SDH Management Network
SDH TMN

SMS SDH Management Subnetwork SDH
ECC TMN SMS SMN

Soliton

STM Synchronous transfer mode
SDH STM-1 155Mb/s

SNC Subnetwork Connection

SNI Service Network Interface
PSTN

SOH Section Overhead

SDH OAM&P

SONET Synchronous Optical Network

SDH

SPM Self-healing Network

SRS Stimulated Raman Scattering

14
info@photics.net
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SRP S pace Recycle Protocol
SRP MAC DPT SRP-f
a SRP MAC

SRS Simulated Raman Scattering

SRS

SPM Self-phase Modulation

TETRA Trans European Trunked Radio

TETRA PMR PAMR 1995 ETSI
400MHz 800MHz Maconi

TCM Trellis Coded Modulation

TDM Time Division Multiplexing

TM Terminal Multiplexing
155Mb/s STM-1 / STM-1

TWEF True Wave Fiber 1530nm 1530 1565nm
1.3 5.8ps/nm.km " "
SPM

TU Tributary Unit

TUG Tributary Unit Group
VC

VC Virtual Container
SDH SDH SDH

15
info@photics.net



- www.photics.net
WWwWWw.0oecr.com

WWW. phm‘rcs nef bbs.oecr.com

Wander
10Hz

WDM Wavelength Division Multiplexing
TDM

WLL Wireless Local Loop 1.8GHz
800MHz 450MHz 150MHz

WRS Wavelength Router Switch
/

WXC Wavelength Cross Connect

XPIC Cross-polarisation Interference counteracter

SDH SDH

XPM Cross-phase Modulation

16
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